Academic Year 2008-2009

Tuition Rates

Pittsburgh Campus
Undergraduate

Pennsylvania Resident

This schedule is applicable to
students admitted since Fall Term 2004

School of Arts and Sciences,
College of General Studies,
School of Education,

School of Social Work, and
School of Dental Medicine

College of Business Administration
Swanson School of Engineering

School of Information Sciences

School of Nursing and
School of Health and Rehabilitation
Sciences

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per

Academic Year

$12,832
$14,332
$13,688

$13,818

$16,152

Term

$6,416
$7,166
$6,844

$6,909

$8,076

Part-Time Per
Credit

$534
$597
$570

$575

$673



Academic Year 2008-2009

Tuition Rates

Pittsburgh Campus
Undergraduate

Out-of-State Resident

This schedule is applicable to

students admitted since Fall Term 2004

School of Arts and Sciences,
College of General Studies,
School of Education,

School of Social Work, and
School of Dental Medicine

College of Business Administration
Swanson School of Engineering

School of Information Sciences

School of Nursing and
School of Health and Rehabilitation
Sciences

Full-Time Per
Academic Year

$22,480
$25,326
$24,564

$24,288

$28,570

Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

Term

$11,240
$12,663
$12,282

$12,144

$14,285

Credit

$936
$1,055
$1,023

$1,012

$1,190



Academic Year 2008-2009

Tuition Rates

Pittsburgh Campus
Undergraduate

Pennsylvania Resident

This schedule is applicable to

students admitted prior to Fall Term 2004

School of Arts and Sciences,
College of General Studies,
School of Education,

School of Social Work, and
School of Dental Medicine

College of Business Administration
Swanson School of Engineering

School of Information Sciences

School of Nursing and
School of Health and Rehabilitation
Sciences

Full-Time Per
Academic Year

$11,564
$13,066
$12,420

$12,550

$14,884

Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

Term

$5,782
$6,533
$6,210

$6,275

$7,442

Credit

$394
$445
$454

$415

$500



Academic Year 2008-2009

Tuition Rates

Pittsburgh Campus
Undergraduate

Out-of-State Resident

This schedule is applicable to

students admitted prior to Fall Term 2004

School of Arts and Sciences,
College of General Studies,
School of Education,

School of Social Work, and
School of Dental Medicine

College of Business Administration
Swanson School of Engineering

School of Information Sciences

School of Nursing and
School of Health and Rehabilitation
Sciences

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

Academic Year

$21,904
$24,748
$23,988

$23,708

$27,996

Term

$10,952
$12,374
$11,994

$11,854

$13,998

Credit

$742
$839
$816

$773

$923



Academic Year 2008-2009
Tuition Rates

Pittsburgh Campus

Graduate and First Professional
Pennsylvania Resident

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

Academic Year Term Credit
School of Arts and Sciences,
School of Education,
Graduate School of Public and
International Affairs, and
School of Social Work $15,772 $7,886 $640

Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of
Business (except EMBA Program) $31,455 $10,485 $904
Note that the rate shown under "Full-Time Per Academic Year" is for three terms.

The EMBA program became a five-term program in January 2004. The total cost for students
entering between January 2008 and December 2008 is $60,500 and for students entering in
January 2009 or after the total cost is $65,000. For students entering the EMBA-MD program in
January 2009 and after the total cost is $79,500.

Swanson School of Engineering $18,104 $9,052 $861
School of Law

Graduate (MSL) $23,432 $11,716 $887
First Professional (JD) $23,432 $11,716 $887
First Professional (LLM) $28,750 $14,375 $1,198

Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses
outside of the curriculum.

School of Information Sciences $16,584 $8,292 $678
School of Dental Medicine

Graduate $36,276 $18,138 $1,500
First Professional $33,758 $16,879 $743

Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses
outside of the curriculum.

School of Nursing,
Graduate School of Public Health, and
School of Health and Rehabilitation

Sciences $18,494 $9,247 $756
School of Pharmacy

Graduate $18,494 $9,247 $756
First Professional $19,620 $9,810 $852

Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses
outside of the curriculum.

School of Medicine
Graduate $16,982 $8,491 $695
First Professional $36,752 $18,376 $647



Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses
outside of the curriculum.

Schools of Education and Public Health
Graduate (MHPE) $17,130 $8,565 $699



Academic Year 2008-2009
Tuition Rates

Pittsburgh Campus

Graduate and First Professional
Out-of-State Resident

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

Academic Year Term Credit
School of Arts and Sciences,
School of Education,
Graduate School of Public and
International Affairs, and
School of Social Work $27,996 $13,998 $1,147

Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of
Business (except EMBA Program) $46,194 $15,398 $1,465
Note that the rate shown under "Full-Time Per Academic Year" is for three terms.

The EMBA program became a five-term program in January 2004. The total cost for students
entering between January 2008 and December 2008 is $60,500 and for students entering in
January 2009 or after the total costis $65,000. For students entering the EMBA-MD program in
January 2009 and after the total costis $79,500.

Swanson School of Engineering $32,144 $16,072 $1,523
School of Law

Graduate (MSL) $31,576 $15,788 $1,388
First Professional (JD) $31,576 $15,788 $1,388
First Professional (LLM) $28,750 $14,375 $1,198

Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses
outside of the curriculum.

School of Information Sciences $29,440 $14,720 $1,214
School of Dental Medicine

Graduate $45,470 $22,735 $1,887
First Professional $41,378 $20,689 $1,149

Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses
outside of the curriculum.

School of Nursing $23,124 $11,562 $947
School of Pharmacy

Graduate $20,650 $10,325 $846
First Professional $23,630 $11,815 $1,024

Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses
outside of the curriculum.

Graduate School of Public Health $32,852 $16,426 $1,349
School of Medicine

Graduate $29,472 $14,736 $1,210
First Professional $40,772 $20,386 $938

Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses



outside of the curriculum.

School of Health and Rehabilitation
Sciences (except as follows)

Rates for out-of-state residents in the
following graduate programs: Physical
Therapy (DPT), Occupational Therapy
(MOT), Communication Science and
Disorders (MA/MS), Audiology (AuD),
Rehabilitation Counseling (MS), and
Coordinated Master's in Dietetics (MS). $23,124

$32,852

Schools of Education and Public Health
Graduate (MHPE) $30,422

$16,426

$11,562

$15,211

$1,349

$947

$1,249



