Pittsburgh Campus Undergraduate Pennsylvania Resident

This schedule is applicable to students admitted since Fall Term 2004

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
School of Arts and Sciences, College of General Studies, School of Education, School of Social Work, and			
School of Dental Medicine	\$12,832	\$6,416	\$534
College of Business Administration	\$14,332	\$7,166	\$597
Swanson School of Engineering	\$13,688	\$6,844	\$570
School of Information Sciences	\$13,818	\$6,909	\$575
School of Nursing and School of Health and Rehabilitation			
Sciences	\$16,152	\$8,076	\$673

Pittsburgh Campus Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident

This schedule is applicable to students admitted since Fall Term 2004

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
School of Arts and Sciences, College of General Studies, School of Education, School of Social Work, and			
School of Dental Medicine	\$22,480	\$11,240	\$936
College of Business Administration	\$25,326	\$12,663	\$1,055
Swanson School of Engineering	\$24,564	\$12,282	\$1,023
School of Information Sciences	\$24,288	\$12,144	\$1,012
School of Nursing and School of Health and Rehabilitation			
Sciences	\$28,570	\$14,285	\$1,190

Pittsburgh Campus Undergraduate Pennsylvania Resident

This schedule is applicable to students admitted prior to Fall Term 2004

School of Arts and Sciences, College of General Studies, School of Education,	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
School of Social Work, and			
School of Dental Medicine	\$11,564	\$5,782	\$394
College of Business Administration	\$13,066	\$6,533	\$445
Swanson School of Engineering	\$12,420	\$6,210	\$454
School of Information Sciences	\$12,550	\$6,275	\$415
School of Nursing and School of Health and Rehabilitation			
Sciences	\$14,884	\$7,442	\$500

Pittsburgh Campus Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident

This schedule is applicable to students admitted prior to Fall Term 2004

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
School of Arts and Sciences, College of General Studies, School of Education,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	reim	Great
School of Social Work, and School of Dental Medicine	\$21,904	\$10,952	\$742
College of Business Administration	\$24,748	\$12,374	\$839
Swanson School of Engineering	\$23,988	\$11,994	\$816
School of Information Sciences	\$23,708	\$11,854	\$773
School of Nursing and School of Health and Rehabilitation			
Sciences	\$27,996	\$13,998	\$923

Pittsburgh Campus Graduate and First Professional Pennsylvania Resident

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
School of Arts and Sciences, School of Education, Graduate School of Public and International Affairs, and			
School of Social Work	\$15,772	\$7,886	\$640
Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of Business (except EMBA Program) Note that the rate shown under "Full-Time I	\$31,455 Per Academic Year"	\$10,485 is for three terms	\$904 s.
The EMBA program became a five-term program between January 2008 and Decer January 2009 or after the total cost is \$65,0 January 2009 and after the total cost is \$79	nber 2008 is \$60,500 00. For students ent	0 and for student	s entering in
Swanson School of Engineering	\$18,104	\$9,052	\$861
School of Law Graduate (MSL) First Professional (JD) First Professional (LLM) Rates shown for First Professional under "Foundation of the curriculum.	\$23,432 \$23,432 \$28,750 Part-Time Per Credit	\$14,375	\$887 \$887 \$1,198 to courses
School of Information Sciences	\$16,584	\$8,292	\$678
School of Dental Medicine Graduate First Professional Rates shown for First Professional under "Foundation of the curriculum.	\$36,276 \$33,758 Part-Time Per Credit	\$18,138 \$16,879 " are applicable t	\$1,500 \$743 to courses
School of Nursing, Graduate School of Public Health, and School of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences	\$18,494	\$9,247	\$756
School of Pharmacy Graduate First Professional Rates shown for First Professional under "Foundation of the curriculum.	\$18,494 \$19,620 Part-Time Per Credit	\$9,247 \$9,810 " are applicable t	\$756 \$852 to courses
School of Medicine Graduate First Professional	\$16,982 \$36,752	\$8,491 \$18,376	\$695 \$647

Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses outside of the curriculum.

Schools of Education and Public Health			
Graduate (MHPE)	\$17,130	\$8,565	\$699

Pittsburgh Campus Graduate and First Professional Out-of-State Resident

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

	Academic Year	Term	Credit
School of Arts and Sciences,			
School of Education,			
Graduate School of Public and			
International Affairs, and	407.000	# 40.000	0.4.4.7
School of Social Work	\$27,996	\$13,998	\$1,147
Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of			
Business (except EMBA Program)	\$46,194	\$15,398	\$1,465
Note that the rate shown under "Full-Tim	e Per Academic Year" i	s for three terms	
The EMBA program became a five-term	orogram in January 200	94. The total cost	for students
entering between January 2008 and Dec			
January 2009 or after the total cost is \$65			
January 2009 and after the total cost is \$			
Swanson School of Engineering	\$32,144	\$16,072	\$1,523
School of Law			
Graduate (MSL)	\$31,576	\$15,788	\$1,388
First Professional (JD)	\$31,576	\$15,788	\$1,388
First Professional (LLM)	\$28,750	\$14,375	\$1,198
Rates shown for First Professional under outside of the curriculum.	"Part-Time Per Credit"	are applicable to	o courses
School of Information Sciences	\$29,440	\$14,720	\$1,214
School of Dental Medicine			
Graduate	\$45,470	\$22,735	\$1,887
First Professional	\$41,378	\$20,689	\$1,149
Rates shown for First Professional under outside of the curriculum.	"Part-Time Per Credit"	are applicable to	o courses
	ФОО 404	Ф44 F00	фо.4 7
School of Nursing	\$23,124 	\$11,562	\$947
School of Pharmacy	***	•	•••
Graduate	\$20,650	\$10,325	\$846
First Professional	\$23,630	\$11,815	\$1,024
Rates shown for First Professional under outside of the curriculum.	"Part-Time Per Credit"	are applicable to	o courses
Graduate School of Public Health	\$32,852	\$16,426	\$1,349
School of Medicine			
Graduate	\$29,472	\$14,736	\$1,210
First Professional	\$40,772	\$20,386	\$938
Rates shown for First Professional under	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·

outside of the curriculum.

School of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences (except as follows)	\$32,852	\$16,426	\$1,349
Rates for out-of-state residents in the			
following graduate programs: Physical			
Therapy (DPT), Occupational Therapy			
(MOT), Communication Science and			
Disorders (MA/MS), Audiology (AuD),			
Rehabilitation Counseling (MS), and			
Coordinated Master's in Dietetics (MS).	\$23,124	\$11,562	\$947
Schools of Education and Public Health			
Graduate (MHPE)	\$30,422	\$15,211	\$1,249